

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23578/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/06/2008 in WP No. 10151/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DAKSHIN PURBA KOLKATA RES.WELF.ASSN.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 07/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. M. Indirani,Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv

Mr. Satish Vig ,Adv

Mr. L.C. Agrawala ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

All the respondents except R-12 are served with notice. Counsel for
the petitioners is directed to take steps to serve notice on R-12. Dasti service is
allowed. File proof of service. Some of the respondents have already filed counter
affidavit. Others who have not filed counter affidavit, may file counter affidavit
within four weeks as a last chance.

List the matter on 7.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)

Registrar