

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23578/2008

DAKSHIN PURBA KOLKATA RES.WELF.ASSN.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.
Ms. Sunena Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.
Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv
Mr. Satish Vig ,Adv
Mr. L.C. Agrawala ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to file affidavit together with the proof of dasti service in respect of Respondent No.12 within three weeks, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for non-prosecution. In case of compliance, await appearance and the matter be listed on 25.01.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

Ps