

ITEM NO.5

Court No.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23578/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/06/2008 in WP No. 10151/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DAKSHIN PURBA KOLKATA RES.WELF.ASSN.&ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief )

Date: 16/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Anchan Chakraborty, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv. for  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv  
Ms. Ananya Kar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Satish Vig ,Adv  
  
Mr. Tapash Ray, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. L.C. Agrawala ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

2

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

The petitioners are directed to approach the Wetlands

Authority created under the East Kolkata Wetlands  
(Conservation & Management) Act, 2006. If such an  
application is made within two weeks from today, it shall be  
looked into by the concerned authority without any delay.

If it is found that the wetlands have been converted

into any other land, it shall be open to the wetlands authority to take necessary action as per law.

The Special Leave Petition stands disposed of accordingly.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master